[ bv OCD: 6/15/202]1 9:25:21 AM

303 Veterans Airpark Lane Midland, TX 79705

Remediation Plan

June 14, 2021

Re: CLFCA Trunk Line
Case nAPP2107730944

Background:

On 3/09/2021 a release occurred due to a 4 inch metal grooved transition developed a pin hole
due to external corrosion. The release (GPS: 32.823125, -103.976782) is located north of
Loco Hills, New Mexico in unit letter G section 21 township 17S range 30E. On 6/8/2021 a soil
bore was conducted 90 feet east of the release. The soil bore was advanced to a depth of 110
feet below ground surface. The bore hole was left open for 72 hours and gauged for the
presence of water. The bore hole was dry to a depth of 110 feet.

On 4/29/2021 vertical delineation at SP 1 was conducted utilizing a backhoe to a depth of 10
feet. All samples collected were submitted to a commercial laboratory for analysis of chloride,
TPH, and BTEX. On 4/30/2021 horizontal 5 point surface composite samples were collected
not to exceed 200 square feet. All samples collected were submitted to a commercial
laboratory for analysis of chloride, TPH, and BTEX. On 5/10/2021, 6/1/2021, and 6/8/2021
further delineation was conducted at SP1 utilizing a backhoe, excavator, and soil bore rig. SP 1
was advanced to a depth of 70 feet. All samples collected were submitted to commercial
laboratory for analysis of chloride. The release area has been delineated below table one
standards for release greater than 100 feet to groundwater.

Remediation Plan:

Apache Corporation proposes that the release area be excavated to a depth of 4 feet below
ground surface and install a 20 mil reinforced liner. 5 point wall composite samples will be
collected not to exceed 200 square feet. All excavated soil (340 yards) will be hauled to an
OCD approval facility. The release area will backfilled with clean imported top soil and seeded
in accordance with the surface owner.

Enclosed: C-141, Groundwater Data, Maps, Sample Data, Laboratory Results, Field Notes,
Revegetation and Noxious Weed Plan.

Submitted by;

Brcsce Bokior

Environmental Technician
larry.baker@apachecorp.com
Cell# 432-631-6982


http://intranet.apachecorp.com/Corporate/PublicAffairs/Apache%20Logos/Apache_logo_495px.gif
http://intranet.apachecorp.com/Corporate/PublicAffairs/Apache Logos/Apache_logo_495px.gif�
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Facility ID

Application ID

Site Assessment/Characterization

This information must be provided to the appropriate district office no later than 90 days after the release discovery date.

What is the shallowest depth to groundwater beneath the area affected by the release?
Did this release impact groundwater or surface water?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a continuously flowing watercourse or any other significant
watercourse?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 200 feet of any lakebed, sinkhole, or playa lake (measured from the
ordinary high-water mark)?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of an occupied permanent residence, school, hospital, institution,
or church?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 500 horizontal feet of a spring or a private domestic fresh water well used
by less than five households for domestic or stock watering purposes?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 1000 feet of any other fresh water well or spring?

Are the lateral extents of the release within incorporated municipal boundaries or within a defined municipal fresh
water well field?

Are the lateral extents of the release within 300 feet of a wetland?
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying a subsurface mine?
Are the lateral extents of the release overlying an unstable area such as karst geology?

Are the lateral extents of the release within a 100-year floodplain?

Did the release impact areas not on an exploration, development, production, or storage site?

>110 (ft bgs)

[] Yes M No
[] Yes ] No

[] Yes ] No

[] Yes ] No

[] Yes M No

[] Yes ] No
[] Yes ] No

[] YesM No
L[] YesM No
L] Yes M No
L] Yes M No
M Yes[] No

Attach a comprehensive report (electronic submittals in .pdf format are preferred) demonstrating the lateral and vertical extents of soil

contamination associated with the release have been determined. Refer to 19.15.29.11 NMAC for specifics.

Characterization Report Checklist: Each of the following items must be included in the report.

Field data

Data table of soil contaminant concentration data

Depth to water determination

Determination of water sources and significant watercourses within “2-mile of the lateral extents of the release
Boring or excavation logs

Photographs including date and GIS information

Topographic/Aerial maps

Laboratory data including chain of custody

NN ENNNNNN

Scaled site map showing impacted area, surface features, subsurface features, delineation points, and monitoring wells.

If the site characterization report does not include completed efforts at remediation of the release, the report must include a proposed remediation
plan. That plan must include the estimated volume of material to be remediated, the proposed remediation technique, proposed sampling plan
and methods, anticipated timelines for beginning and completing the remediation. The closure criteria for a release are contained in Table 1 of

19.15.29.12 NMAC, however, use of the table is modified by site- and release-specific parameters.
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I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have
failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater, surface water, human health or the environment. In
addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws
and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Larry Baker Title: ENnvironmental Tech SR.
Signature: LA’/)/;% Baken Date: 6/15/2021

email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com Telephone: 432-631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: Date:
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Remediation Plan

Remediation Plan Checklist: Each of the following items must beincluded in the plan.

M Detailed description of proposed remediation technique

M Scaled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delineation points

N Estimated volume of material to be remediated

M Closure criteria is to Table 1 specifications subject to 19.15.29.12(C)(4) NMAC

M Proposed schedule for remediation (note if remediation plan timeline is more than 90 days OCD approval is required)

Deferral Requests Only: Each of the following items must be confirmed as part of any request for deferral of remediation.

[] Contamination must be in areas immediately under or around production equipment where remediation could cause a major facility
deconstruction.

[] Extents of contamination must be fully delineated.

[] Contamination does not cause an imminent risk to human health, the environment, or groundwater.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases
which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of
liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater,
surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Larry Baker Title: Environmental Tech SR.

Signature: LM/L% 5&4@/& Date: 6/15/2021

email: larry.baker@apachecorp.com Telephone: 432-631-6982

OCD Only

Received by: Date:

[ ] Approved [ Approved with Attached Conditions of Approval [] Denied [] Deferral Approved
Signature: Date:
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CLFCA Trunk Line Volume Calculation

542.03 cubic feet of soil contamination x 7.48 gallons per cubic foot = 4,054.40 gallons/42 gallons to a
barrel= 96 barrels X .40 soil porosity= *42 = x .40= 38 released + 45 recovered = 83 barrels.
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Desert Sand Waiter Well Services, LLL.

Soil Bore Report
& |Customer: o Phone: - Date:
oy
E Dimondback Disposal/ Apacke Corp. |575-631-9586 6/8/21
~ |Well Name: Location:
-
Q .
5|CLFCA TrunkLine 328231731 -103.9765221
DEPTH
| THICKNESS|  COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - INCLUDE WATER
FROM TO (feet) BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURES
| _
fremm - - - -~ —-—
0 2t 2 S TOPSOIL ]
2 20 18 CALECHE / RED SAND
20 40 20 - - RED SAND
40 60 20 RED SAND / RED CALY STRIGERS
60 30 20 RED CLAY
30 90 10 RED CLAY / GRAVEL
= L -
90 110 20 RED SAND
|
=
]
=]
E - BORE HOLE WAS LEFT OPEN FOR 72 HOUR THEN CHECKED FOR
S 8 b WATER. THE BORE HOLE WAS DRY AFTER 72 HOURS. BORE HOLE WAS
g | PLUGGED FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE HOLE TO THE TOP WITH
o - 3/8 HOLE PLUG ON 6/11/21. I
4~ - — - — SRS —
F e T
— A# — — —
e R _ _

1118 West Broadway Place Hobbs, N.M. 88240 Office: 575-396-3790



Imanen. Data: 11/2/2017  lat 37.8231932 Ion-103.977086° elev 36A7Zft  ove alt 3938 ft
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Sample Sample ID Depth Field Chloride | Benzene | Toulene | Ethybenzene Total Total GRO DRO EXT DRO | GPS Coordinates
Date Chloride Xylenes BTEX

Delineation Samples
32.8231162,

4/29/2021 SP1 S 15,600 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0 -103.9769067

4/29/2021 2! 27,300 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0

4/29/2021 4' 17,800 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0

4/29/2021 6' 11,600 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0

4/29/2021 8' 11,300 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0

4/29/2021 10' 16,600 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0

5/10/2021 12! 17,600

5/10/2021 14 16,200

5/10/2021 15 14,000

6/1/2021 17' 9,360

6/1/2021 19' 11,800

6/1/2021 20' 12,000

6/8/2021 25' 10,600

6/8/2021 30' 7,330

6/8/2021 35! 8,200

6/8/2021 40' 3,280

6/8/2021 45' 352

6/8/2021 50' 1,220

6/8/2021 55! 6,530

6/8/2021 60' 4,560

6/8/2021 65' 1,580

6/8/2021 70' 352

Horizontal Samples
32.8231951,

4/30/2021 H1 S <16.0 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0 -103.9769100
32.8231221,

4/30/2021 H2 S <16.0 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0 -103.9768078
32.8230323,

4/30/2021 H3 S 112 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0 -103.9768960
32.8231376,

4/30/2021 H4 S 16.0 <0.050 <0.050 <0.050 <0.150 <0.300 <10.0 <10.0 <10.0 -103.9769439
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CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

May 04, 2021

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: CLFCA TRUNK LINE

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 04/29/21 16:43.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-20-13. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof9 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS

JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 04/29/2021 Sampling Date: 04/29/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN
Sample ID: SP 1 @ SURFACE (H211108-01)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.12 106 2.00 5.85
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.06 103 2.00 6.14
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.02 101 2.00 5.47
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.97 99.6 6.00 5.09
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 96.3 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 15600 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 215 107 200 2.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 74.5 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 72.9 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Released to Imaging: 9/15/2021 2:37:52 PM

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 04/29/2021 Sampling Date: 04/29/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP1 @ 2'(H211108-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.12 106 2.00 5.85
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.06 103 2.00 6.14
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.02 101 2.00 5.47
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.97 99.6 6.00 5.09
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 96.2 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 27200 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 215 107 200 2.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 70.2 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 65.0 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

ééZgﬁ T <N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page3of9 |
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Project Name:
Project Number:
Project Location:
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS

JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To:

04/29/2021
05/04/2021

CLFCA TRUNK LINE
NONE GIVEN

(575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

04/29/2021

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP1 @ 4'(H211108-03)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.12 106 2.00 5.85
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.06 103 2.00 6.14
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.02 101 2.00 5.47
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.97 99.6 6.00 5.09
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 96.9 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 17800 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 215 107 200 2.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 75.0 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 72.2 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

(30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

ééZgﬁ T <N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS

JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To:

04/29/2021
05/04/2021

CLFCA TRUNK LINE
NONE GIVEN

(575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

04/29/2021

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP1 @ 6' (H211108-04)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.12 106 2.00 5.85
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.06 103 2.00 6.14
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.02 101 2.00 5.47
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.97 99.6 6.00 5.09
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 95.8% 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 11600 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 215 107 200 2.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 75.4 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 75.7 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages.

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

(30) days after completion of the applicable service.
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

ééZgﬁ T <N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 04/29/2021 Sampling Date: 04/29/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP1 @ 8'(H211108-05)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.12 106 2.00 5.85
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.06 103 2.00 6.14
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.02 101 2.00 5.47
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.97 99.6 6.00 5.09
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 95.2% 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 11300 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 215 107 200 2.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 71.2 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 71.7 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432
Received: 04/29/2021 Sampling Date: 04/29/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil
Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 10' (H211108-06)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.12 106 2.00 5.85
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.06 103 2.00 6.14
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.02 101 2.00 5.47
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.97 99.6 6.00 5.09
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 94.5 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16600 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 1.49
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 215 107 200 2.78
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 74.6 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 74.2 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

ééZgﬁ T <N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QR-03 The RPD value for the sample duplicate or MS/MSD was outside of QC acceptance limits due to matrix interference. QC batch
accepted based on LCS and/or LCSD recovery and/or RPD values.

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

ok Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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DHPD_U_ZDF
Laboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

——————————————— e

Company Name: BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Project Manager: (15 A7 P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: w&m{m state: |JL)_Zip: ‘Y240 Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City:
Project Name: State: Zip:
Project Location: % \ Wi~ Liae Phone #:
Sampler Name: Gﬁb. —ulﬂlkﬁ\’y\/ Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY e e MATRIX #;,mwm‘x< SAMPLING
o
b= x i
Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. A HE il
ElZ © o els 8«
81222 .5 ¢angl oy
HAIL108] of15 233 35|SB)B| oare e | S 1 4
(5P Surfuce JEEN VY29 ][>
2k ) sar Hl W0S2 | x > |-X
3 pPrad’ 108Y X | [ x
ML:@S | [} ] S8 xX [x
01 8¢’ I Ll 29 Do [ [X
AT, Gle] 1 1] ﬁ? vau X [ X [x
PLEASE NOTE: g!&g.n!gmlgnaofing-383?5&:!'65%30&55&255&733?:2}3?%? he
. All claims inclu those for K §§§§§§g§§§§=3§ gsgg;ggnggvfgi?g
service. 58!!:«3:0.3!!5!!«.2 i cluding without limitation, b ions, loss of use, Q_oﬂmoqﬁoinﬁc:onsgﬂg
mgﬂﬁgﬁm o:.qrx related to the perfc-—ance ¢ 1?.6«:30. 0!9:1 lﬂoﬂg;&u:osﬁ!:u of the above stated reasonz =: stha-sses
Uﬂv Verbal _ama:: OYes 0[O No AddlPhone#:
\bnu All Results are emailed. Please provide Email address:
&Jl\\a)mw "G >
%ﬂaﬁ:& v: | Date: £M ' REMARKS:
Delivered By: (Circle One) 'Observed Temp. °C ,Wl \N Sample Condition CHECKED BY: Turnaround Time: Standard g Bacteria (only) Sample Condition
Cool _ Intact (Initials) Rush [J" Cool Intact Observed Temp. °C
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: Corrected Temp. °C i [ves JIO Thermometer ID  #113 [dyes[JYes
[INo[] No . - e Correction Factor None [INc[] No Corrected Temp. °C
o ORI

t Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please email changes to celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com
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CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

May 04, 2021

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: CLFCA TRUNK LINE

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 04/30/21 10:32.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-20-13. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof7 |
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Received:
Reported:
Project Name:
Project Number:

04/30/2021
05/04/2021

Page 20 of 53

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:
APACHE CORP - HOBBS

JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.

HOBBS NM, 88240
Fax To:

CLFCA TRUNK LINE
CLFCA TRUNKLINE ( T.L.)

(575) 393-2432

Sampling Date:
Sampling Type:
Sampling Condition:
Sample Received By:

04/30/2021

Soil

Cool & Intact
Tamara Oldaker

Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: H1 (H211110-01)
BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.01 101 2.00 3.12
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 0.209
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 1.80
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.84 97.4 6.00 0.548
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 91.5 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS

Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 0.353
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 200 100 200 0.983
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 86.7 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 80.4 % 38.9-142

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,

(30) days after completion of the applicable service.

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Released to Imaging: 9/15/2021 2:37:52 PM

*=Accredited Analyte

Al claims, including those for negligence and
In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
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(‘CARDI NAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 04/30/2021 Sampling Date: 04/30/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: CLFCA TRUNKLINE ( T.L.) Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: H 2 (H211110-02)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.01 101 2.00 3.12
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 0.209
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 1.80
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.84 97.4 6.00 0.548
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 93.6 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride <16.0 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 206 103 200 0.353
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND 200 100 200 0.983
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 93.2% 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 89.0 % 38.9-142
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

ééZgﬁ T <N e

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 04/30/2021 Sampling Date: 04/30/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: CLFCA TRUNKLINE ( T.L.) Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: H 3 (H211110-03)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.01 101 2.00 3.12
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 0.209
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 1.80
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.84 97.4 6.00 0.548
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 91.3% 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 112 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 05/03/2021 ND 390 97.5 400 0.442
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 05/03/2021 ND 344 86.0 400 0.466
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 05/03/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 63.0 % 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 60.9 % 38.9-142
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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(‘CARDI NAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 04/30/2021 Sampling Date: 04/30/2021
Reported: 05/04/2021 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: CLFCA TRUNKLINE ( T.L.) Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: H 4 (H211110-04)

BTEX 8021B mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Benzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.01 101 2.00 3.12
Toluene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 0.209
Ethylbenzene* <0.050 0.050 04/30/2021 ND 2.07 103 2.00 1.80
Total Xylenes* <0.150 0.150 04/30/2021 ND 5.84 97.4 6.00 0.548
Total BTEX <0.300 0.300 04/30/2021 ND
Surrogate: 4-Bromofluorobenzene (PILC 89.9 % 69.9-140
Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16.0 16.0 05/03/2021 ND 416 104 400 0.00
TPH 8015M mg/kg Analyzed By: MS
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
GRO C6-C10* <10.0 10.0 05/03/2021 ND 390 97.5 400 0.442
DRO >C10-C28* <10.0 10.0 05/03/2021 ND 344 86.0 400 0.466
EXT DRO >C28-C36 <10.0 10.0 05/03/2021 ND
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctane 69.9% 44.3-133
Surrogate: 1-Chlorooctadecane 68.6 % 38.9-142
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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Notes and Definitions

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

o Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
| aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS RE UEST

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
Company Name: ? / 3 & - e B BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
v332 !»\Jmm_.\v.n N @g B ~ |po.#
Address: B ) - - ~ |Company:
cit: LAdes State CF‘% Ko faan: .
|Phone #: Fax #: ~ |Address:
Project#: __ Project Owner: City: N
Project Name: State:  Zip: .
Project Location: Ln C q & Phone#:
Sampler Name: me #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY ~ MATRIX  |PRESERV]  SAMPLING
o
-
o x .
clg | & .
Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. 4 EHE ul .. w 3| .. m
: alElZ @ O x x A
k3 HEPIREE e S N
%:\\b SIE 2323 E[CBIE] oae e | G LT A
‘ — REIH NI .
AN ) Sl N X W30 @ PAIXPCT B
2 w_ CNC N JuB0 R XX X} 0.
3B . -] u/y TN ey X > bt .
74 L . - mu#bx B B . i/T IRVA e XX | X | ] R AT . -
STERSE NOTE: Liatity and Damages. Cardinal's iabilty and cllents exciusive femedy for any claim arising whether based in coniract or tort, Shall be mited to the amount paid by the client for the
All claims i those for negli igégigag%;;g!élﬂisggginioﬁi:ig%
service. _._332:5»__02‘_»:8[!98« X i or ding without X _oao?bo ﬁiiﬂigsgﬂg
e re of the above stoted raasans or othervise.
'R Verbal Result: [ Yes [ No TAdd'l Phone #: _
All Results are emailed. Please 03<Eo Email address:
| REMARKS: -
Delivered By: (Circle One) |Observed Temp.°C L/, m\ Sample Condition | CHECKED BY:  [Tumnaround Time: Standard Bacteria (only) Sample Condition
Cool _Intact (Initials) Rush Cool Intact Observed Temp. °C
Corrected Temp. °C [¥es [J-ves rmometer ID  #113 Cyes [1Yes

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

i el

orrection Factor None

[INc[] No Corrected Temp.°C ,
+ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please email changes to celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com
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CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

May 12, 2021

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: CLFCA TRUNK LINE

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 05/10/21 13:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-20-13. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof4 |
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(‘CARDI NAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 05/10/2021 Sampling Date: 05/10/2021
Reported: 05/12/2021 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: CLFCA TRUNK LINE Sampling Condition: ** (See Notes)
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP1 @ 12' (H211194-01)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 17600 16.0 05/12/2021 ND 400 100 400 7.69

Sample ID: SP1 @ 14' (H211194-02)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 16200 16.0 05/12/2021 ND 400 100 400 7.69

Sample ID: SP1 @ 15' (H211194-03)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 14000 16.0 05/12/2021 ND 400 100 400 7.69
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

** Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.
*x% Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
L aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

Company Name: p\m \ e BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
W\-..w—wﬁ Sma&ﬁqg WDVE? S —— § P.0. #:
Address: B ) - Company
City: ;G& - mﬂ»@ err N__u A&&D.LO Attn: 2
[Phone #: Fax# ~ |Address: N
Project#: Project Owner: _fCity: —
|Project Name: |State:  Zip
Project Location: [\ TOA Traunba U Phone#: )
Sampler Name: ¢ Y50 (7). . 0 N __uux #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY [ MATRIX  |PRESERV]  SAMPLING

o [ ]

s ,

Lab I.D. Sample 1.D. AHHE CIEIR
’ o _m Z r& © M,O '
1 FICIEIREE B Q¢ ~
Y&:ﬁ b L [ERIE 28225305 oae e [ D
| OP¥ . 81Y Sy V) L Y TR BN -
N P R | oT;_ Sy ._‘-;\M:oLm_mP‘/: L ¥ .
u‘% W, Ew L D ESshe hos [N 1 y

g:&ggag:a&!ﬁ%g?igii!g:%ﬂgiiti&as.!:ﬁilisogii

All claims i those for L

service. sgga_g_ggf x or

&9«4—.& By:

Delivered By: (Circle One)

| Time:

CHECKED BY:
(Initials)

s

Sample Condition |
Cool |

[l <Zom Yes

|Observed Temp. °C OLV [

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: Corrected Temp. °C

| REMARKS:

l&5%%%28§§§§!§!&§5§§8§?8§2?§
phi —eao.._!. or loss of profits incurred by chent, its subsidiaries,

OYes [ No Add'lPhone#:

All Results are emailed. Please provide Email address:

Turnaround Time: Standard Bacteria (only) Sample Condition
Rush Cool Intact Observed Temp. °C
Thermometer ID  #113 [dyes[]Yes

|Correction Factor None

[1Nc[] No Corrected Temp. °C

T Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please email changes to celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com
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CARDINAL
=¥ aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

June 02, 2021

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: CLFCA FLOW LINE

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 06/01/21 15:35.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-20-13. Accreditation
applies to drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by
an asterisk (*). For a complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Pagetof4 |
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Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
JEFFREY BROOM

2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

Received: 06/01/2021 Sampling Date: 06/01/2021
Reported: 06/02/2021 Sampling Type: Soil

Project Name: CLFCA FLOW LINE Sampling Condition: Cool & Intact
Project Number: NONE GIVEN Sample Received By: Tamara Oldaker
Project Location: NOT GIVEN

Sample ID: SP1 @ 17' (H211387-01)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 9360 16.0 06/02/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.92

SampleID: SP1 @ 19' (H211387-02)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 11800 16.0 06/02/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.92

Sample ID: SP 1 @ 20' (H211387-03)

Chloride, SM4500CI-B mg/kg Analyzed By: GM
Analyte Result Reporting Limit Analyzed Method Blank BS % Recovery True Value QC RPD Qualifier
Chloride 12000 16.0 06/02/2021 ND 416 104 400 3.77 QM-07
Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence and
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether such
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

DA SN o N S

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

o Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Cardinal Laboratories

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses.

*=Accredited Analyte

including those for negligence and

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damages,

including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal,

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
L aboratories

101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240

HAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REMVEST

(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
Company Name: tm \as BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
Taa Manager: )\ 08 reenn_ [Pox:
Address: Company:
city: Halolys state: A \J\ zip: TEXO Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: ) Address:
Project #: Project Owner: _|City:
Project Name: State: Zip:
Project Location: Q\ﬂg ﬂf »z Ulnde Phone #:
Sampler Name: Vn%_ 11 Re 3R ags /N 5 Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX ﬁvmmmmm< SAMPLING
o
WI 2] m_ x
Ol & -
Lab I.D. Sample I.D. 4 ELHE w 183
alg|Z W O x|lad 14
2131322 .5 ¢ ¢ N
AR 1387 c|S|5 £33 35 m@‘m | oare me | OF
(X | a7’ S0 BENEEE BYE IRt
2 |4 [ IREAVEEN EAE [ AR
3|5 @20 § (S I} AV A (FRRWETHIE

Esangig.ginaiugiimiggii
i ing those for inigggiggigggsgn
. including without limitat o .

senvice. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for inck i or

Delivered By: (Circle One)

Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: Corrected Temp. °C

Observed Temp. °C N\~© I Sample Condition |

e e
[INo[] No _

, shall be limited to the amount paid by the client for the

.ﬁiﬁo.ﬁ.ﬂu&%gggﬂg.
of the above stated reasons or otherwise

CHECKED BY:
(Initials)

2 .

T ves U No__ AddiPhone#:

Verbal Result

All Results are emailed. Please provide Email address:

'REMARKS:

Turnaround Time: Standard L[] Bacteria (only) Sample Condition
Rush & Cool Intact  Observed Temp. °C

Thermometer ID  #113 dyes[]Yes

Correction Factor None

O RIOOS RS T OO 20

+ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please email changes to celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com

[ 1Nc[] No Corrected Temp. °C |
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CARDINAL
¥ L aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

June 10, 2021

JEFFREY BROOM
APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS, NM 88240

RE: CLFCA

Enclosed are the results of analyses for samples received by the laboratory on 06/08/21 16:30.

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through Texas NELAP under certificate number T104704398-20-13. Accreditation applies to
drinking water, non-potable water and solid and chemical materials. All accredited analytes are denoted by an asterisk (*). For a
complete list of accredited analytes and matrices visit the TCEQ website at

www.tceq.texas.gov/field/ga/lab_accred certif.html.

Cardinal Laboratories is accreditated through the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment for:

Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)
Method EPA 524.2 Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 524.4 Regulated VOCs (V1, V2, V3)

Cardinal Laboratories is accredited through the State of New Mexico Environment Department for:

Method SM 9223-B Total Coliform and E. coli (Colilert MMO-MUG)
Method EPA 524.2 Regulated VOCs and Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)
Method EPA 552.2 Total Haloacetic Acids (HAA-5)

Accreditation applies to public drinking water matrices for State of Colorado and New Mexico.

This report meets NELAP requirements and is made up of a cover page, analytical results, and a copy of the original
chain-of-custody. If you have any questions concerning this report, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Celey D. Keene

Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page1of15 |
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Sample ID Laboratory ID Matrix Date Sampled Date Received

SP1@ 25 H211482-01 Soil 08-Jun-2112:04 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 30 H211482-02 Soil 08-Jun-21 12:06 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 35 H211482-03 Sail 08-Jun-21 12:08 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 40 H211482-04 Soil 08-Jun-2112:10 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 45 H211482-05 Sail 08-Jun-2112:12 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 50 H211482-06 Soil 08-Jun-2112:14 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 55' H211482-07 Sail 08-Jun-21 12:16 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 60 H211482-08 Sail 08-Jun-2112:18 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 65 H211482-09 Sail 08-Jun-2112:20 08-Jun-21 16:30
SP1@ 70 H211482-10 Soil 08-Jun-2112:22 08-Jun-21 16:30

06/10/21 - Client changed the project name. This is the revised report and will replace the one sent on 06/09/21.

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul

claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 25'
H211482-01 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 10600 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060906 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-CI1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 30'

H211482-02 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 7330 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060906 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 35'
H211482-03 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 8200 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060906 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1 @ 40’
H211482-04 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 3280 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060906 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.
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Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1 @ 45
H211482-05 (Soil)

Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 352 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060906 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page7of15 |
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 50'

H211482-06 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 1220 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060906 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page8of15 |
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 55'

H211482-07 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 6530 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060907 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B QM-07

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page9of15 |
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 60"

H211482-08 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 4560 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060907 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 65'

H211482-09 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 1580 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060907 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS Project: CLFCA Reported:
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD. Project Number: NONE GIVEN 10-Jun-21 09:56
HOBBS NM, 88240 Project Manager: JEFFREY BROOM

Fax To: (575) 393-2432

SP1@ 70"

H211482-10 (Soil)
Reporting
Analyte Result MDL Limit Units Dilution Batch Analyst Analyzed Method Notes

Cardinal Laboratories

Inorganic Compounds
Chloride 352 16.0 mg/kg 4 1060907 GM 09-Jun-21 4500-C1-B

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories
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PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Analytical Results For:

APACHE CORP - HOBBS
2350 W. MARLAND BLVD.
HOBBS NM, 88240

Project:

Project Number:
Project Manager:

Fax To:

CLFCA
NONE GIVEN
JEFFREY BROOM
(575) 393-2432

Reported:
10-Jun-21 09:56

Inorganic Compounds - Quality Control

Cardinal Laboratories

Reporting Spike Source %REC RPD
Analyte Result Limit Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Notes
Batch 1060906 - 1:4 DI Water
Blank (1060906-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09-Jun-21
Chloride ND 16.0 mg/kg
LCS (1060906-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09-Jun-21
Chloride 400 16.0 mg/kg 400 100 80-120
LCS Dup (1060906-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09-Jun-21
Chloride 416 16.0 mg/kg 400 104 80-120 392 20
Batch 1060907 - 1:4 DI Water
Blank (1060907-BLK1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09-Jun-21
Chloride ND 16.0 mg/kg
LCS (1060907-BS1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09-Jun-21
Chloride 416 16.0 mg/kg 400 104 80-120
LCS Dup (1060907-BSD1) Prepared & Analyzed: 09-Jun-21
Chloride 416 16.0 mg/kg 400 104 80-120 0.00 20

Cardinal Laboratories

*=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar

any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service.
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client,
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

'4&2 N

In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

Released to Imaging: 9/15/2021 2:37:52 PM
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CARDINAL
-9 _aboratories

PHONE (575) 393-2326 ° 101 E. MARLAND ° HOBBS, NM 88240

Notes and Definitions

QM-07 The spike recovery was outside acceptance limits for the MS and/or MSD. The batch was accepted based on acceptable LCS
recovery.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

RPD Relative Percent Difference

o Samples not received at proper temperature of 6°C or below.

Fokok Insufficient time to reach temperature.

- Chloride by SM4500CI-B does not require samples be received at or below 6°C

Samples reported on an as received basis (wet) unless otherwise noted on report

Page 47 of 53

Cardinal Laboratories *=Accredited Analyte

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. Cardinal’s liability and client’s exclusive remedy for any claim arising, whether based in contract or tort, shall be limited to the amount paid by client for analyses. All claims, including those for negligence ar
any other cause whatsoever shall be deemed waived unless made in writing and received by Cardinal within thirty (30) days after completion of the applicable service. In no event shall Cardinal be liable for incidental or consequential damage
including, without limitation, business interruptions, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors arising out of or related to the performance of the services hereunder by Cardinal, regardless of whether sul
claim is based upon any of the above stated reasons or otherwise. Results relate only to the samples identified above. This report shall not be reproduced except in full with written approval of Cardinal Laboratories.

&&2 N

Celey D. Keene, Lab Director/Quality Manager

| Page 14 of 15
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101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240
(575) 393-2326 FAX (575) 393-2476
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CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

All claims i those for

service. 5:03039!.0»359_55!@.2 L | or without li
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g out cf or related to the performa=ce cf scrices bere under b owa_:w: %Qiﬁsaqrﬁ_gug

Company Name: BILL TO ANALYSIS REQUEST
_u..o_.oﬁn Manager: @2(/ P.O. #:
Address: Company:
City: «yg State: /VU[N_U Aﬁﬁ@ﬁo Attn:
Phone #: Fax #: Address:
Project #: Project Owner: City:
Project Name: wml State: Zip:
Project Location: m@% m..\h ﬁﬁ.\b Phone #:
Sampler Name: W_um ) " é@h % 4/ ~ Fax #:
FOR LAB USE ONLY MATRIX |PRESERV SAMPLING
R A
4F
wl< B =
z\|= 3
Lab I.D. Sample I.D. M m m m y o m m - -
B a w w
HU 452 ma) cle£3235 @m DATE  TIME O
L T cA— 11| RRAREA WM = 1
\ 1@:0Xe
3| sel c\wm\ 1208 |
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SIsple Qs.ﬂ\ IR | N
Z .mm\@hxd e |y
7 |spi@ss™ R | N
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SPBdLS. 1 B | J2:90 | %
ol¢ 170 (o4 1Y I \ 22|\,
PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Damages. gqmigma%iwcﬁg83038330.5»3553200«85%?3; shall be limited to nt paid by the client for the

w:nw3oa§nm=wmi:§w:l_wwa35wn§.&::.o%:.waasi!ﬁma-ogggaa_i!gauﬁwggg&a&%!o

, loss of use, or loss of profits incurred by client, its subsidiaries,

por any of the above stated reascns or ut.a:.l..

Verbal Result: 0 Yes 0O No Add'l Phone #:
All Results are emailed. Please provide Email address:

w%@m

" Received By: _wﬂ \ﬁ\
Time: \K\A
Delivered By: (Circle One) Observed Temp.°C /_ A\ Sample Condition |  CHECKED BY:  |Turnaround Time: Standard []
Cool _Intact (Initials) Rush (& Cool Intact
Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other: Corrected Temp. °C [ Yes gw 14\0 Thermometer ID  #113 [dyes D<om
[1 No[] No - Correction Factor None

—— ORI O0E RS T OO 20
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+ Cardinal cannot accept verbal changes. Please email changes to celey.keene@cardinallabsnm.com

Bacteria (only) Sample Condition

Observed Temp. °C
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CLFCA Trunk-Line
nAPP2107730944
Revegetation
And
Noxious Weed Plan


http://intranet.apachecorp.com/Corporate/PublicAffairs/Apache%20Logos/Apache_logo_495px.gif
http://intranet.apachecorp.com/Corporate/PublicAffairs/Apache Logos/Apache_logo_495px.gif�
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Revegetation Plan:

All the disturbed area in the pasture will be properly prepared and reseeded with BLM # 2.
The disturbed area will be monitored to ensure successful revegetation is achieved. If
revegetation is not successful after a couple of growing seasons the site will be reseeded.

Noxious Weed Plan:

Apache Corporation will treat noxious weeds if they become established within the area of
remediation. Weed control will be maintained on the disturbed land where noxious weeds exist
both prior to remediation and restoration. Apache Corporation will consult with the Authorized
Officer for acceptable weed control methods.

Released to Imaging: 9/15/2021 2:37:52 PM
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Form C-141 State of New Mexico Incident ID NAPP2107730944
Page 5 Oil Conservation Division District RP

Facility ID

Application ID

Remediation Plan

Remediation Plan Checklist: Each of the following items must beincluded in the plan.

M Detailed description of proposed remediation technique

M Scaled sitemap with GPS coordinates showing delineation points

N Estimated volume of material to be remediated

M Closure criteria is to Table 1 specifications subject to 19.15.29.12(C)(4) NMAC

M Proposed schedule for remediation (note if remediation plan timeline is more than 90 days OCD approval is required)

Deferral Requests Only: Each of the following items must be confirmed as part of any request for deferral of remediation.

[] Contamination must be in areas immediately under or around production equipment where remediation could cause a major facility
deconstruction.

[] Extents of contamination must be fully delineated.

[] Contamination does not cause an imminent risk to human health, the environment, or groundwater.

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to OCD
rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases
which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the OCD does not relieve the operator of
liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to groundwater,
surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, OCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

Printed Name: Larry Baker Title: ENVironmental Tech SR.

Signature: L arry Baker Date: 6/15/2021

email: Iarry.baker(/@apachecorp.com Telephone: 432-631-6982

OCD Only

Received by:  Robert Hamlet Date:  9/15/2021

[ ] Approved X Approved with Attached Conditions of Approval [] Denied [] Deferral Approved

Signature: /éﬁéwyg/m Date: 9/15/2021
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District | = CONDITIONS
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXIco
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Il Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 32010
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 . . - - m
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 Qil Conservation Division
District lll
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 H
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S' St FranCIs Dr'
District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462
CONDITIONS
Operator: OGRID:
APACHE CORPORATION 873
303 Veterans Airpark Ln Action Number:
Midland, TX 79705 32010
Action Type:
[C-141] Release Corrective Action (C-141)
CONDITIONS
Created| Condition Condition
By Date
rhamlet| The Remediation Plan is Conditionally Approved. Closure confirmation samples should be conducted every 200 ft2. All contaminated soil must be reclaimed and removed down to 4 feet 9/15/2021
below surface or until it meets strictest closure criteria. In the pasture area, 4 feet below the ground surface, soil contamination limits revert back to Table 1 standards for proven depth to water
determination. Please make sure all sidewall samples are delineated to 600 mg/kg for chlorides to define the edge of the release. All floor samples at 4 feet need to be equal to or less than
20,000 mg/kg for chlorides. After soil sample contaminant levels are confirmed, install liner and backfill with clean material. OCD appreciates the borehole being drilled to 110’ to evaluate
groundwater depth. Please, include borehole data in closure report.
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